Linn County Sheriff's Office

" Keeping the peace, with dignity, honesty, and
compassion.

Home > Linn Co. Jail > Current Adults in Custody

Oregon'’s 2021 Legislature passed House Bill 3273, which prohibits the release of a booking photo by a law enforcement agency to
the public. For our citizens in Linn County, effective January 1, 2022 this means we are no longer allowed to publish the booking
photo of adults in custody on our “Current Adults in Custody” roster. We recognize many Linn County residents relied upon these
booking photos associated with Adults in Custody information. We are dedicated to providing as much information to the public, in
as transparent and legal way as possible.

This roster is updated several times a day. Click on an Adult in Custody’s name to see more information about him or her.

Search

Listing all current adults in custody.

Last updated Sunday, December 22, 2024, at 4:28 AM.

Name Age
AGEE, NATHANIEL JORDAN 23
ALEXANDER, CHANCE CECIL 27
ALEXANDER, TYLER JAY 35
ALLEN, COURTNEY DAWN 35
ALLEN, KELLY JOHN 47
ALLEN, WILLIAM JOHN 53
ANAYA-DELACRUZ, JULIO 53
ARCINIEGA, ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ 30
AYON-URBANO, DAVID ANTONIO 19
BADE, JOHN ROCCO AREGAYE 24
BAIRD, ANTHONY DAVID 22
BANTA, KALEB KIMBER 26
BARRON, GABRIEL HENRY 43
BECKNER, BRANDON TAYLOR 38
BELL, CHARLES RUSTY 44
BETTS, JEREMY NATHAN 31
BINEK, TOBIAS JAMES 45
BISHOP, FRANKIE ALAN 27
BLAKE, NEVA VICTORIA 59
BOURLAND, BRAD PAUL 37
BOWEN, MICHAEL DON 25
BRADLEY, THOMAS JOHN 44
BREEDEN, MATTHEW MICHAEL 38
BROOKS, KRISTEN RAE 31
BROWN, EZEKIEL JOSEPH 47
BROWN, KYLE LEE 38
BURFORD, CASEY LEE 40
BUTTERFIELD, PAGE LEE 31
BUTTERFIELD, ROBERT MICHAEL 36
CADWALLADER, JEFFREY ALLEN 44
CALDWELL, XAVIER LEE 25
CERNIN, MAXWELL THOMAS 31
CLARK, SEAN RAYMOND 23
COLACI, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL 32

CONVERSE, CHRISTOPHER JUSTIN 34
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COONRADT, ANTHONY JAMES
CROFF, KYLE THOMAS
CROMWELL, CRISTY JANE
DAVIS, CHASE LEE

DAVIS JR, KEITH EDWARD
DEAVILA, JORDAN ETHAN
DENNY, ROBERT MICHAEL
DUNCAN, ANDREW ALAN
DUNCAN, MICHAEL WILLIAM
DUNN, HARLEY WILLIAM RICHARD
ECKSTEIN, DARRELL DUANE
EDGTTON, JAMIE PATRICK
ERICKSON, MATTHEW DEAN
FANNING, JEREMY JOE

FEWEL, FORREST CHRISTIAN
FIGUEROA, REINALDO MIGUEL
FRAKES, TIMOTHY LEE
FRANCE, ROBERT GUY
FREEMAN, BRANDON RYAN

GAMEZ-BARRIENTOS, MESLIN DANEXI

GARCIA, JOSE JUAN

GERARD, ARNE JOSEPH
GINTHER, ZACHARY T
GUERRERO, ANASTASIA MARIE
HANSON, WILLIAM ZERA
HARRIS, BENJAMIN LYLE
HARRIS, JAQUON |

HEATH, KAYLA M
HERNANDEZ, VICTORIA LARAE
HERSEY, SHAIN NICHOLAS
HOCKETT, KIMBERLY LYNN
HOFFMAN, MICHAEL JOHN
HOKLAND, MARION RAY
HOLLAND, TRACY

HOOK, PATSY JO

HOUSE, ANNA ROCHELLE
HUMMER, TRAVIS GARY
HURLBURT, RUSSELL DUANE
HUSTED, KALVIN CHESTER BAILEY
IVERSON, MICHAEL KEITH
JACKMAN, JAMES ANDREW
JACO, KYLE ISAIAH

JACOBSON, BRADLEY MICHAEL
JIMENEZ, MIGUEL HOWARD
JOHNSON, GARY EVAN
JORDAN, ERIC MITCHEL
KINSER, DUSTIN MICHAEL
KNAPP, BILLY LEE

KOCH, CARMEN MARIE
KOENIG, NATHANIEL JAMES LEE
LACKEY, BRAD ALLEN

LAMPI, DOUGLAS ALAN

LANE, KENNETH EUGENE
LAZARD, WILLIAM GENE

LEE, HAMI

Age
28
34
43
33
32
21
48
43
23
24
65
46
39
49
40
38
58
57
30
32
32
47
38
32
37
51
34
36
22
49
37
52
58
55
50
40
38
42
21
60
40
35
34
52
30
32
40
44
40
20
43
49
45
27
35
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Name

LESLIE, JOSHUA KEALOHANUI BEN
LEWALLEN, MARCUS ANGELO
LOPEZ CRUZ, EFRAIN FRANCISCO
MARTIN, ELIZABETH MARIE
MATLOCK, EVAN ALLEN
MAXFIELD, BRANDON LEE
MAXFIELD, JOEL DANIEL
MCLAUGHLIN, JESSICA LYNN
MCLAUGHLIN, RONALD ALLEN
MEDFORD, SCOTT EUGENE
MOAK, KRISTOPHER RAY
MOHAMED, DERHAM EDWARD
MONROE, SAMUEL ARMSTRONG
MOORE, JEREMY ALLEN

MOORE, MARCELLA LOUISE
MORGAN, OCTAVIUS PERNELL
MORROW, KYLE MELVIN
MURPHY, MCKENZIE HUNTER
NEAL, JAMES DAVID

NEWSOME, KEITH ALLEN
NIELSEN, WADE FREDERICK
NOVACEK, NICKOLAS LEE
OCHOA CERVANTES, OMAR
OKEEFE, JUSTIN MICHAEL
ORTEGA, JERAMEY PAUL
PAANANEN, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
PAGLIA, CYOL EUGENE

PETERS, CHRISTIAN AARON
PHILLIPS, WILLIAM LEE

PICKLE, ZACHERY TODD

PITZER, MARCUS LEON
POTILLO-JUAREZ, JACIEL ALEXIS
POTTHOFF, JOSHUA ALLEN

PRUITT, ALAN CASON
RASCHELLA, NICOLE MARIA

REIMANN, DARWYN DWAYNE THOMAS

REINALDO, JESSICA MICHELLE
RIDDERS, TIMOTHY JOHN
ROBERTS, DIANA LEIGH
RODGERS, DONALD GLENN
ROSENBERRY, JAMES ROBERT
ROSENCRANTZ, MICHAEL TODD
ROSS, MARISA ROSE

ROTH, ZACHARIAH TYLER
RUIZ-MENDOZA, JONATHAN URIEL
RUSSELL, DAVID MICHAEL
SANDOVAL, MICHAEL DAVID
SASSMANNSHAUSEN, HEINZ W
SCOTT, JOSHUA PAUL

SEIBERT, JUSTIN WAYNE

SIM, KRISTEN NICOLE
SIMMONS, ARIC CAVEL

SIMS, JULIA ANN

SINOR, JIMMY D

SLEDGE, LEE EDWARD

Age
36
43
26
41
20
38
41
32
54
46
38
45
47
47
42
51
28
19
32
40
47
21
22
25
39
35
38
36
42
21
29
24
41

51
46
24
43
65
a2
60
29
36
33
31
24
43
a2
44
a2
36
38
35
40
47
57
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Name Age

SMITH, JONATHAN DEAN 35
SMITH, WILLIAM RAY 27
STALEY, AUTUMN MONROE 39
SUMMERS, DOUGLAS IVAN 24
TAYLOR, DUSTIN LEE 50
TEPPER, PAULETTE ANN 67
TERWILLIGER, KEVIN EARL 61
THOMPSON, COREY CHAD 34
THOMPSON, HARRY FRANCIS 35
TOWERY, KENNETH WAYNE 61
TRISDALE, JONATHAN HUGH 44
TUERPE, VINCENT ERICK 59
VASQUEZ-LOPEZ, ERIK DAMIAN 31
VIDAL, DOMINIC ALEXANDER 30
VILLA, CARL WAYNE 41
WADE, DOKMAY 41
WALKER, JUSTIN LEE 37
WALTER, CHRISTOPHER LEE 44
WATERMAN, TODD BUDDY JAMES 41
WATSON, HANNAH JOLENE 19
WAY, TRISTIN LEEANNE 37
WEISER, TAYLOR FUJIO 33
WHITE, LEEDON KAHEA 47
WILLERT, STEVEN DAVID 59
WILSON, KELLY RAE 46
WILSON, RYAN ANDREW 36
WINDER, JOHN DAVID 53
WISE, CHANCELLOR DWAYNE 34
WISE, TIANNA LEE ANN 48
WRIGHT, EXZAVIER JAMAR 24
YONKER, JACOB NOEL 39
ZUNIGA DIAZ, CARLOS ANTONIO 40

Linn Co. Jail

Overview

Jail History and Population
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Sending Mail

Adult in Custody Visitation

Adult in Custody Telephone & Banking Systems

What's New

Linn County Sheriff's Office Investigates Mill City School Threat
Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports that yesterday, December 9, at 9:23 ...
Read More

Linn County Sheriff's Office Investigates Discharged Firearm in Scio

Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports on Monday, November 4, at 7:38 ...
Read More
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Linn County Sheriff's Office and Jail

1115 Jackson St. SE
Albany, OR 97322

View All Locations

Contact Us

Sheriff's Office: 541.967.3950

Jail: 541.967.3901

Civil Division: 541.967.3907
Compensatory Service: 541.967.3822
Toll-Free: 800.884.3911

Tip Line: 866.557.9988

Dial 9-1-1 for emergencies

Contact us online

f Facebook: LinnSheriff

L4 Twitter: @LinnCountySO
f Instagram: @LinnCountySheriff

Linn-Benton ALERT
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